For Immediate Release

Palm Beach Show Group and Florida Design Magazine Announce Exhibit Partnership for 2025 Palm Beach Show

(West Palm Beach, FL – September 03, 2024) Palm Beach Show Group, owner and operator of the long running Palm Beach Show will partner with *Florida Design* Magazine for a branded installation at their upcoming February 2025 event on President's Day Weekend.

The partnership will create a unique experience known as "design!" a branded, dedicated section on the show floor featuring a full complement of modern & contemporary furniture, accessories, lighting and other design related elements. Booth and vignette exhibits will curate the work of local interior designers, manufacturers and bold trend-setters using the *Florida Design* brand as inspiration.

Visitors to the Palm Beach Show, February 13 - 18, 2025, will experience live presentations and discussions related to design, architecture and the future of interior design in Florida. By leveraging *Florida Design's* network of partner/contributors and Editorial Staff, the installation will serve as a nexus of what is trending in the Florida market and internationally.

Design centric exhibitors will be presented in the *Florida Design* branded space to highlight and elevate the importance of the market segment to the local and international design community. Interior designers, national and international manufacturers and related organizations are expected to participate. With creative direction from Florida Design, the Palm Beach Show Group will execute the installation and manage all promotion and marketing for the enterprise.

"We are thrilled to bring our long-time market partner *Florida Design* into this new branded exhibit space within the Palm Beach Show," said Palm Beach Show Group President Scott Diament. "By expanding the space devoted to the interior design and furnishings category, we are reinforcing our long-term commitment to this important segment of the design world. "We applaud the success of the Palm Beach Show and are excited to bring our partners to participate in this unique opportunity," said Terry Duffy Publisher of Florida Design.

###

About Florida Design

Florida Design magazine is the premier resource for what is trending in architecture, interior design, furniture, lighting and accessories. Celebrating 34 years, Florida Design has expanded with comprehensive regional editions in Miami, Naples and Sarasota. The publication is distributed nationally and internationally with copies on newsstands in Europe, Canada, South and Central America and throughout the United States.

Florida Design delivers the very best industry design trends, designer profiles, new product releases and how those influences are interpreted for the Florida market.

About the Palm Beach Show Group

The Palm Beach Show Group is the leading full-service show production company in the nation, specializing in world-class fine art, antique and jewelry shows in numerous major cities. Providing an unparalleled experience for exhibitors and attendees at each show, the Palm Beach Show Group currently produces the industries' most anticipated events and is well-known for their diverse roster of top international dealers, exceptional merchandise, and elegant décor.

The Palm Beach Show Group continues to cater to both seasoned and new collectors – offering them the opportunity to attend exceptional events, connect with industry experts, and shop for the unique, the rare and the one-of-a-kind.

2024-2025 Show Schedule:

New York City Jewelry & Watch Show	October 24-27, 2024
Art Palm Beach Show	January 22–26, 2025
The Palm Beach Show	February 13-18, 2025
Palm Beach Fine Craft Show	February 14–16, 2025
LA Art Show	February 19–23, 2025
Baltimore Art, Antique & Jewelry Show	Returning in 2025

www.PalmBeachShowGroup.com

Media Contact:

Kelsi Monteith
Palm Beach Show Group
Executive Director of Communications
Kelsi@palmbeachshow.com
561-822-5440